

Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov Sam Brownback, Governor

September 13, 2017

Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No 3 409 Campus Drive, Suite 106 Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 45767

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Mid America Cattle Co has applied to alter the acres authorized to reflect current place of use. The base acres are 480.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. I have enclosed a copy of the change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

encs.

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



## STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	100 fee	et, or if	place	of use	e will b	e cha	eted. nged,	Comp includ	lete a e a to	ll othe pograp	er app ohic m	licable ap or	porti detaile	ons. ed plat	lf chan show	ge in pling the	auth	orized	sion is greate and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.																			
														11:24AM					
File No. <u>45767</u>													SEP 1 3 2017						
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Gard or old yield												Held Office							
												of Millar Resources							
	under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																		
	The sou	rce of s	upply i	is:		$\boxtimes$	Ground	lwater			Surfa	ce wat	ter						
2	2. Name and address of Applicant: MID AMERICA CATTLE CO WALTER BEESLEY																		
	PO BOX							10111				· OLE	Julia						
	Phone N								Email	addre	ss: wb	ees1	ey@p	1d.c	om				
	Name aı		•	•			onder									.EY			
	РО ВОХ							-											
	Phone N			-					Email	addre	ss: wb	ees1	ey@p	ld.c	om				
3.	The pres	sently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ıse is:													
	Owner o	f Land	N/	AME:	MID A	MERIO	CA CA	TTLE	CO V	VALTE	RBE	SLEY	,						
			ADDR	ESS:	PO BO	OX 818	HU(	<u> GOTO</u>	NKS	67951	-0818								
	(If there is	more th	an one	andov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	s neces	sary.)								
NE% NW% SW%									SI			TOTAL							
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE%	NW%	SW¼	SE¼	NE%	NW%	SW14	SE1/4	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
36	34	35w	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	<b> </b>	ļ	ļ		40	40	40	40	480
•		***************************************		ļ			<u></u>				ļ		ļ		ļ				
																	<u> </u>		
		12 42					,												
	If this ap	•				•		•						e chan	ged to	:			
	Owner o				PO BC							SLET							·
	If there is														•				
	If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as neces					sw <sub>4</sub>					Sf	TOTAL							
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	1		SE¼	NE¼	NW¼		SE'4	NE¼	I	SW%	SE¼	NE'A		SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
36	34	35w	12	35	40	35	35	12	35	40		***************************************			35	40	35	12	366
30	34	34w									28.5	28.5	28.5	28.5					114
	×***																		
allowed Harmon	For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ 200 TR # Receipt Date 9/13/17 Check # 8192																		
	or Offic	e Use	Only:	Code		rec	9 <u>6</u>	~	_ 1R	#		Ke	ceipt.	vate_	1/14		Chec	к# <u>С</u>	111

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:											
	One in the Quarter of the		Quai	rter of the			Quarter					
	of Section, Township		Sout	h, Range			(E/W),					
	in County, Kansas, f	eet No	orth	feet West o	f Southeast	corner of	section.					
- 1	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity											
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS		feet N	lorth	fe	et West)						
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follows:											
I	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is requ	uested)									
	One in the Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the			Quarter					
	of Section, Township											
	in County, Kansas, f											
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity											
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other											
Ŀ												
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:		Control of the Contro		VAI							
١.	One in the Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the			Quarter					
	of Section, Township											
	in County, Kansas, f											
1	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity											
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS		feet N	orth	fee	et West)						
- 1	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be				And the second s							
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change i		=									
	One in the Quarter of the			ter of the			Quarter					
-	of Section, Township											
-	in County, Kansas, for											
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity											
- 1	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other											
I.	Timo pointing.	interview metal translations of a second	CONTRACTOR									
7.	Why do you need a new point of diversion?	13a.	If the proposed	point of dive	rsion will be	relocated	within 100					
			feet of the exist the diagram bel	ling point of	diversion, inc	licate its l	ocation on					
	no change to well location		(PLEASE NOT	E: The "X	" In center	of diagra	am below					
			represents pre	sently autho	orized point	of diversi	on.)					
					orth							
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?   Yes  No			50 (		190						
_	TANK THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TANK THE		[-] '	1	<u> </u>	''님						
9.	When do you propose to complete the new point of diversion?		-	-	_	-						
	diversion:		50 F	+ -	_ +	<del> </del>						
			=	-	<del></del>	7						
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:											
	·		West 0 -1		XIIII   I	! !─ <u></u>  0	East					
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		<u> </u> -	-		****						
			50 E		= ,	<b>=</b> 50						
			30 F	+ -	<del>-</del> +							
	(b) When will this be done?			-								
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			<u>, ,                                  </u>		ЦД						
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation		100	50 _0	) 50	100						
	attached? Yes No			Scaler Scale	outh 1" = 100'							
		13h	If the proposed			relocated	more than					
12.	Assisted by tpm	100.	100 feet but v	vithin 1320	feet from th	e existing	point of					
			diversion, attac For groundwate	h a topogra	phic map or	' aerial pl	notograph.					
			within one-half r names and ma	nile of the pr	oposed point	of diversion	on and the					
			names and ma	lling address	ses of the ov	vners. Fo	or surface					
			water sources, landowner(s) or	ne-half mile	downstream	and one	-half mile					
			upstream from y	our property	lines.							

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro K.A	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 8 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 82: k.R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq</i> . With the exception of those conditions express, conditions and limitations of File No. 45767	a-701 et. sea., and rules and rec	sulations promulgated thereunder			
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numb	requesting that er be changed as described in the	the place of use and / or point o e application.			
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application to companying t	authorized place(s) of use shall hange the place of use.	be located substantially as showr plicable □ Not Applicable			
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	<sup>,</sup> this summary order shall be loca	nme source or sources of water as ated within a foot			
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicable   N	y be located more than ot Applicable	feet from the previously			
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is tube or other device suitable for making water level measu with K.A.R. 5-6-13.   Applicable Not Applicable	rements shall be installed, operat	00 gallons per minute or more, a ted and maintained in accordance			
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall p December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5 3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the read annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end Applicable  \[ \sum \text{Not Applicable} \]	ever occurs first. The water flow -1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a ing of the water flow meter and t	meter shall be installed, operated i-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-			
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provid Applicable \( \begin{array}{c} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	e completed on or before Dece applicant shall notify the Chief led by the Chief Engineer, as requ	ember 31, 20, or within any Engineer that construction of the uired by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.			
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the req	uired notice.	☐ Not Applicable			
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capatcheck valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in the control of the	ole of preventing pollution of the	source of the water supply. The			
10.	Additional Conditions are attached.					
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K. water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as am water or appropriation right or any other enforcement action	er are responsible for compliand nmary Order, and with applicable Igated thereunder. Failure to co tended, and/or the suspension of	ce with its terms, conditions and provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> comply with these provisions may			
You befo Dep filed Kar	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order  have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 pre this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be diviling the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, as as Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park re, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date	APPLICATION SUMMARY  By:	FICE USE ONLY N APPROVED AND ORDER ISSUED			
sho	wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing of requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary	•				
Ord	er will become effective on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day after the date shown he Certificate of Service.		- Kansas Department of Agriculture			
	For Use by Register of Deeds	Date of Issuance:	What was a second of the secon			
		State of Kansas	) ) SS			
		County of	)			
		Acknowledged before me on _				
		by				
		Signature:	Notary Public			
			Notary Public			
		My commission expires:				
		my commission expires.	(Notary Seal)			
DWI	R 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)	ge 4	File No.			

(a) Does the undersigned represen ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no	t all owners of the currently authoriz o, all owners must sign this applicati	zed place(si ion.)	) of use identified in this applic	cation?
<ul><li>(b) Will the ownership interest of a affected if this application is app ☐ Yes ☐ No (If ye</li></ul>	ny owner of the currently authorize proved as requested? es, all owners must sign this applica		of use identified in this applic	cation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approve ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no	d expeditiously, will there be substa o, all owners must sign this applicati	ntial damaç on.)	ge to property, public health or	r safety?
If the application proposes a surface water a change in place of use, the application agent (attach notarized statement authority)	on must be signed by all owners of	oundwater the current	change in point of diversion gr y authorized place of use, or	reater than 300 fee their duly authorize
I hereby verify, being first duly sw age and the owner, the spouse of t their behalf, in regard to the wate contained in this application are tr	the owner, or a duly authorize r right(s) to which this applic	d agent of	f the owner(s) to make th	is application or
Dated at <u>Hugoton</u>	, Kansas, this <u>1</u>	3th da	y of <u>September</u>	, 2017
X Awal Bead (Owner)	2 Dresed			
· · ·			(Spouse)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WALTER BEESLEY (Please Print)		***************************************	(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		·	(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	Amend the substitute of this physical program (Amend physical prophysical prophysical physical physica	***************************************	(Please Print)	2004/00
State of Kansas	} ss			
County of <u>Stevens</u>	.)			in a
<u>Sept</u> , 20 <u>11.</u> .	RIM CHAMBERLAIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF KAN My Appt. Exp.	1,1.	nd sworn to before me this  M. C. Mann Jer  Notary Public	s 132 day of
My Commission Expires 1-11-3-1	ΙΝΙΥ Λυμι Ελνιμένου	VACCOUNTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	agarinara maga <sub>ng</sub> ana ay manara an an ang	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE I accurate informalion; maps, if necessary, must the appropriate fee must be paid.	PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the beincluded; signatures of all the appropriate of the complete appropriate in the appropriate of the complete appropriate app	e applicable priate owners	portions of the application form m or must be affixed to the application	nust be completed with on and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE			
(2) Application to change a point	se or the point of diversion under thi payable to: Kansas Department of diversion 300 feet or less of diversion more than 300 feet ce of use	of Agricult	ure	\$100 \$200

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

